

Utilities Division Fee Schedule Effective July 1, 2020

G. SYSTEM DEVELOPMENT FEES ^a	
Customer Type	Charge
Single Family (Minimum 2 Bedrooms)	\$1,242.00 ea.
Single Family (Each Bedroom Above 2)	\$619.00/bedroom
Multi-Family Units (Apartments, Duplexes, Condominiums) - Minimum 2 Bedrooms per Unit	\$1,242.00 ea.
Multi-Family Units (Apartments, Duplexes, Condominiums)	\$619.00/ bedroom
Multi-Family (Motels, Hotels)	\$619.00/room
Multi-Family (Motels, Hotels with Cooking Facilities in Room)	\$908.00/room
Nursing/Rest Home	\$310.00/bed
Nursing/Rest Home with Laundry	\$621.00/bed
Office – per Shift	\$130.00/person
Factory - per Shift	\$130.00/person
Factory with Showers - per Shift	\$182.00/person
Store, Shopping Center, Mall	\$517.00/1,000 SF
Store, Shopping Center, Mall with Food Service	\$672.00/1,000 SF
Restaurant	\$209.00/seat OR \$209.00/15 SF of dining area (whichever is greater)
Restaurant - 24 Hour Service	\$266.00/seat
Restaurant - Single Service (Exclusive of Fast Food)	\$105.00/seat
School (Day) - With Cafeteria, Gym, Showers	\$80.00/student
School (Day) - With Cafeteria Only	\$66.00/student
School (Day) - With Neither Cafeteria nor Showers	\$52.00/student
School (Boarding)	\$310.00/person
Church (Not Including Food Service, Day Care, Camps)	\$14.00/seat
Miscellaneous (Based on Average Daily Flow of Facilities Not Described Above)	\$5.21/gallon *For facilities discharging high strength wastewater, this rate will be increased proportional to the maximum strength ratio of the waste concentrations to the respective pollutant surcharge concentrations.

concentrations to the respective pollutant surcharge concentrations to the respective pollutant surcharge concentrations between the Durham County Sewer Use Ordinance until such time the Ordinance is revised.